
.e 
hjh 

Decision No. 77740 ' -------------------
BEFORE THE PtTBLIC u-rn.rrIES COMMISSION OF nm'STAtE'OF' CALIFORNIA 

In the matter of the a~pl1cation of ) 
COLDEN PACIFIC AIRLINES,. INC'. for ~ 
authority to increase its Intrastate ' 
p.a.sseuger air carrier fares. 

Application No,. 52083 . 
(Filed July 297'" 1970) .... 

OPINION - -. ...... - ~ -'-
Golden Pacifie Air11nes,Inc. (CPA) is a passenger air 

" 

carrier providing. service betw'een 15 northern Ca11fl:,rnia" points.. In'" 

this application, CPA seeks authority to increase its adult one-way 

fares and to make certain modificAt101lS in its excursion, military" 
1/ . . .... 

and commuter fares on five days" notiee.- Tbe application: requests 

that such authority be granted without hearing, because, of' the urgent 

need for the increased revenues 'Which ,will result from the proposed 

fares. 

The application sta1:es' that CPA r s fares were inie:tally'" 

established in the period February through April of· 1969"and have, 

not been increased in the interVeniug period to date~ 'Xb.e 

application states that the original fares were.eseabl!shed utilizing . 
.'. 

17 The CPA" s preseut and· proposed fares are set forth· in AppendiX . A ••. 

-1-

.. ' 



" ' 

A. 52083 hjh 
" " 

" ' 
,,' 

Attached to the application are: 'a balance sheet (statem~rit 

of condition) as of May 31> 1970; an operating statement for-the year 
, , 

- , 

ended December 31> 1969; an operating statement for the month,of 

May> 1970 and for the five-month period January' througli May>- 1970; -

and a restated' operating statement for the period January through 

May> 1970 showing estimated' operating results under proposed fares _' 
. /. 

for this period .. 

Applicant's balance sheet as of May 31" 1970, shows. retained' 

earnings in the deficit amount of $1,926',447. The' operating statement 

for the year ended December 31, 1969 indi.cates that-a~plic:ant had. 

revenues of $528,084> operating expenses of $2>496,557 and' an 
operating loss of $1,968 >473.. App-licant' s operating: statement' , fo::-

the five-month period ended May 31> 1970, sho~s revenues of ,$442,.986, 

operating expenses of $1,045,'241 and an operating loss of $60Z,255~ 
,~ 

If the proposed fares had been, in effect in thE! five-month 'period\,' 
" 

the net opera t 1ng loss would have been $51S,899, or a reduction ,in 

operat1'C;g loss of $83>356. Appli:cant estimates that for the, year 

ended December 31, 1971 it will achieve the fol 1 owfng operating 

resul ts under proposed' fares': 

TABLE,l 
Golden Pacific Airlines, Inc:. 
Estimated Results of Operations 

Under Proposed Fares 

Year Ended 12/31/71 

Revenue Passengers 

Operating Revenues 

. Operating,' Expenses' 

O~r.at1Uglncome (I.oss) 

Non-Operating Income And Expense (Net) 

Net Income (Loss) 
(Red Figure) 

-2-

." . / .', 

$2319: 300·'" ," , .. ,>-" ." " " , 
. i .. 

2447':90'0:, , ",. " ,,.. ' , 

(12a:~:600) 

" (48:~OOO) , 
,--. < " 

• ',", 1 

(17~,~600) '. 

, ,"., 

,": 



" 

A. 52083, hjh 

' ... J> 

t· ' 
, " l ~ 

The above estimate assumes a continuing increase in the number. of 

revenue passengers transported. 

In further support: of the requested rfares ,the ': application 
". 

alleges that GPA has been faced with increased costs~,over its 
"I ~ . 
" 

16 months of ope:ations, particularly in 1nereased.wagesand costs of 

parts and supplies; although. revenues permont:h have continuously 

increased, Ulonthly operating expenses have been reduced b'ecause of 

efficiencies in operations and elimination of non-productive 

schedules; continued operations have been feas.ible only because of 

additional infusions of investors' capital in the a1l1ouutof' 

$1,625-,000; and only partial relief fr01l1 c~nt1nued losses would be 

achieved by the grauting of the sought revenue increases·. The· 

application also alleges that the' sought fare increases have been 

put into effect for GPA' s interstate passengers', which assertedly 

atnOuut to 63 percent of total passengers. 

The application indicates that it was served inaccord.etlce 

with Commission rules. Also-, notice of' the filing of .. theapplica.tion 

appeared on the Commission' s Daily calendar of. July 30'~ 1970. There 

are no protests or requests- for public hearing. 

The Commission finds: 

1. Applicant's operations have been conducted at a loss since 

their inception. 
'. , 

2. Applicant r S operating loss for the year 1969 ~las $1,968.; 4 73~ •.. 

Its operating loss for the first five m.onths of 1970 was $602~Z.sS. 

If the proposed fares had'been in effect in said five-1l1onthperiod, 

applicant's operntiug. loss would' have been$S18, 899', a . reduction of .. 

$83,356,. 

3. Applicant is in urgent need oiaddit:lona'l revenues .. 

-3-



'~, 

A. 52083 hjh 

4. The fare increases proposed herein ,are justified .. 

5. A public hearing is not necessary'. 

The Cotmllission concludes the application should be granted. 

ORDER ......... -'~~ 

IT IS ORDERED tba t: 

1. Golden Pacific Airlines~, Inc ~ is autborizedto' establish 

the increased fares proposed in Application No. 52083,. Tariff 

publications authorized to be made as a result of, the order herein' 

shall be filed not earlier than the effective date of 'this order,and 

may be made effective not earlier than five'days, after th~ effecti.ve: 

date hereof on not less than 'five days' notice to the Commission 

and t6 the public. 

2. the authority granted' herein shall' expire-unless: exercised:' 

within sixty days after the effective date of this order. 

The effective date of ,this order shall' be ten days after 

the date, hereof. 

Dated' at ____ ......ws onlill6llto. .... Frololi\,:.:.Dl,lj,cts..:S:w.;,P""· ____ , California, 

day of ____ · .... S .... E_oT .... F ..... MIoOI.B ... E~R ___ ,. 1970. 

-4-



CITY 
IS I ,FQ 

ACV.: , 

APPI'lIDIX A 
Page 1 of 2 

GOWEll PACIFIC AIRJ~INES 
SCHEDULE OF EXISTING AUO PROPO$EO FARES 

sro ACV APe 

,25.931 
:22.001 
110,19 :31. 481 

RNO I CCR I FAT ' HCE I }!OO I SMF ' SNS I SJO I STS 
: I If'··'·· I , 

I 

SCK I 'IVL f UKI 
f 

APC ! . • t 8.50123.50 1 ~-;-::o'----'-------'---~--=--~--~--=------=~-"':--~---!:"'--
:25.93;38.89131.481 r JUK) :22.00: 34.50: 2O~OO;..=I~~-=---_~_-:. __ ,,--_....!.-_--=-_-!~_..!.-_....:-_-.!.. __ :-.._ 
:10.19:31.48:10.19:)1.48: I 'c J 

CCR 

FAr 
: 8.00123.50: 6.00:20.00: I 

;21,30:)6.11125.93: 25.00125.93: 
rI8.50131.ooI19.50:21.50: 19.001 

MCR : ,14.81133.33:20.31:)).33: 19.44:12.041 
. : :12.50:29.00:17.00:19.50:13.50: 9.00: : . I ., 

HOD: ,12.96:32.1,1,17.59:29,6): 17.59;25.93,10.191 
: :11.00:27.50:21.00:18.50:12.00:22.00: 8.00: 

SHF; :11.11 128-:-70:15.74:18. 52: 15.74;1(,-:-6112O.J1:18.521 . 
: i 9.00:24.00:10.00:15.00:12.00115.00:13.00111.50: 

SNS I . 1 12.96 32.41:18.52:J2.1,1,1$.52:27.78;21.30;19.44c~8.52r . . 

: 

. • . • 
: :10.50:28.50:16.50:26.50:16.90:16.00:14.50:12.00:19.00: : , I 

SJO ; . : X ;21.78:14.81;24.07:15.14:1J.89,17.5<111f.74rl~.9~;lQ.191 
:: :24.50;12.50;22.00:12.00:13.00112.50111.00,10.50: 9.00: 

STS rlr.II;24.U7:Il.II:JI.48:16.67:26.85:20.J7:I$.52,16.~;I$,5~:r~4; 
. : 9.00: 21.()(); 6.00:20.00: 15.00,2.3. 50: 19 .OO,lI •• 5Q, 11.00, 1~. 50: U ,00, _ 

SCK ;. - :11.11 :,2.41: 16.67;29.~);16.67;26.85 :~,J7: 1~.96:,16.67,·18. 52J16,67; ~7 ~59; 
. . . : :9~5Qt26-,-()(): 11.00: 17.00: 12.00: 13.00:11.00: 9~Q9L9_~00:11.00: 9~50:13.oo: 

- TVL : :2Q.37:,36.11 ;25.00: 10.19: 25.9.3 :23.15:21. 'l8~26~g5)H, Hi,26~$~121~~Q;2.5,9) :25.93; - ; 
. .. : :17.00:28.50;18.0(" 7 .00;18.00: 18. 50: 17,; 50: 16.50:9 .00:22.-50; 19.00:18.00: 16.00: t 

UKI ; ; 19.44: 18.52; 19,41,:35. 18: 25.00: 3Q. 55 :26,6,5 ;2$. 93'25,OQJ25t-9~_f24~Q7' 10, J? :~5~CX>;}(),55J 
, ;16.50; 15.00: 10. 50;21. 50; 17. 5(); 24. 50;22.00;20. 2Q!15~ 50l 18. 50,17.50:7 .. 50: 18; 50,20.00: 

VIS -: r - ,:~4.07 :.37. 96:,)!} .6.3:31. 48;28. 70, 10,19 ;20.37 ;20.~7t ~~. 2~t :?4~Q'1,)$,. 5~: 2$t7Q:24~Q1I'ljJ. 79::3) .J.3 
-.: : . :22.50:)2.50:29.50:21,.50;23.00; 6.00; 11.00:1).00: 17 .(}(): 16.00:15.00: 24. 50-,15.00220.00,27 .00: 

t· ... · . 
~_J 

.", 

·-f 

> , 
~ 
o 
~ 

!;J -

e· 
,. 

~ 



APPENDIX A 
FagG 2 of2 

GOLPEN"PACIFJ,C A~RLIN~S 
SCc~~J)UU~ 07 PROPOSl{D ANT) PR~SENT FARBS . . 

I. EXCURSION FARES 
- . 

~01)TE PRHSEW~ &XCURGIO~ 
. . ROUND TRl~ FARE 

SNF/FAT 
FAT/SJC 
SFO/ACV 
SFO!TVL 
SJCZVI$ 
SJO/Sy.F -

$22.50 
19.50 
33.00 
25.50 
22.50 
15.75 

Note: 1. P~QPosed ~xc~rs~Qns a(e gOQd for seven days. 
Present: excu!;,sions ar~ gOQd for 24 hQurs only. 

I J • ~:tLITAA'( FARES 

Proposed ... 6£,-2/3% of J:egulal;' fare ... space av~f,1.1bl~ 
~~e$ent ... 50% Q~ regv~~r far~ ... spa~e avaiJable 

J;~I tt COMMU'.fE~ ~OOKS 

PROPOSED 
ROUND 'gnp FAJt.-;;;E ___ _ 

$27.78 
22.22 
~5,19 
30.56 
30.56 
22.22 

ProP()s~d ... ~Q ~J,(!kets 10% off,v~1i,d.(or ~ mvnt:hs av.ai~ab1e 
. ... on ~h~ :,((>llQw~ngroutes:· . . , 

lle~e~n SFt;> and sTs/APc/cCR/MCE/Mon/SCK/lJKl,. 
fresent -Non,. . '. . . 

, .. ~ .. ~ -.. ," 
" 

~ • 
v» 

·N 
0 

~ 

~ e 

-
,-

.~ 


